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Tel. Off. 042-9213267 (042-9211449, 9211374 Ext. 151-154-155)

DIRECTORATE OF ADVANCED STUDIES

DAS /
DATED

Subject: 1st MERIT LIST OF ADMITTED CANDIDATES IN M. Phil DEGREE
PROGRAMS FOR REGULAR ADMISSION 2022-23

Following M. Phil candidates have been provisionally admitted to

various disciplines. They are allowed to deposit their dues w.e.f.

18-10-2022 to 21-10-2022 and their classes will be commenced from

24-10-2022. Second merit list will be displayed on 24-10-2022 subject to

availability of seats.

All the admitted candidates are required to submit an Affidavit (on

plain paper) and PVMC form (where required) along with enrollment form.

Faculty of Veterinary Science, UVAS, Lahore

Discipline of Microbiology

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 368 32102-0860700-1 Talha Ahmad Mian Muhammad
Abubakar Siddiq 90.38

2 2467 34201-4520776-4 Atiqa Nosheen Mazhar Hussain 89.38
3 2808 35202-7879573-2 Ifrah Shahid Shahid Naseem 89.25
4 898 35202-6046938-5 Mohammad Faisal Tahir Shahzad 88.38
5 1807 33203-1146578-8 Rida Fatima Yousuf Ali Saif 88.13
6 27 35202-3353683-0 Sara Shahid Muhammad Shahid 88.00
7 2656 34601-2153754-4 Zainab Abdul Rasheed 87.88
8 773 35103-6018524-8 Faryal Arshad Muhammad Arshad 87.63

9 2423 35202-9068602-2 Iqra Shoaib Muhammad Shoaib
Jahangir 87.50

10 84 36401-1550061-6 Faiza Tariq Tariq Mehmood 87.13
11 3016 35200-1753867-2 Iqra Rabbani Mushtaq Ali Rabbani 86.63
12 550 42101-9157882-0 Zarshah Nadeem Nameed Riaz 86.00
13 3136 42301-8899943-1 Muhammad Aeraf Muhammad Amjad 85.75
14 2924 35101-2073347-6 Afifa Islam Abdul Islam 85.38
15 2453 35202-6422564-1 Samee Ullah Butt Shahid Butt 85.13
16 121 34301-3037168-1 Mursleen Ali Muhammad Amin 84.03
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17 2367 35200-1893957-8 Hira Khan Muhammad Azeem
Khan 84.00

18 2633 32103-8651086-3 Muhammad Tahir Hafiz Qadir Bakhsh 83.38
19 69 34502-5040049-4 Saba Kiran Shabbir Ahmed 83.25
20 2338 32203-8785997-6 Abira Fatima Zafar Iqbal 82.13
21 3101 34301-2285952-5 Hamza Akram Tarar Muhammad Akram 82.00
22 362 35201-2193929-4 Arhum Maqsood Maqsood Ali 82.00
23 817 32203-0561747-6 Ayesha Kanwal Shakeel Ahmad 81.88
24 422 35202-6340591-2 Mahnoor Amer Amer Kalim 81.88
25 3314 33303-0228743-8 Areeza Kainat Muhammad Mushtaq 81.38
26 1081 35202-5143809-8 Syeda Batool Fatima Khalid 81.38
27 2766 34501-4690128-4 Isha Arshad Muhammad Arshad 81.25
28 163 35202-2089965-6 Sitara Naseeb Muhammad Naseeb 80.88
29 2448 35401-1759369-0 Alina Sehar Amjad Ali 80.88
30 2884 35201-8867391-2 Jannat Muhammad Younas 80.75
31 289 35202-5080006-8 Zaryab Ikram Malik Muhammad Ikram 80.38
32 3114 32203-2650782-9 Shahbaz Hussain Manzoor Hussain 80.38
33 1615 32103-1839914-4 Humnah Khan Rehmat Ullah 80.00
34 491 35202-7495050-6 Sidra Liaqat Ali Liaqat Ali 79.88
35 978 34101-4808571-2 Ayesha Saleem Muhammad Saleem 79.88
36 2277 36603-4921025-4 Sumbal Mansoor Mansoor Ali 79.75
37 2940 34603-7966521-6 Zainab Maryam Ch Shaukat Ali 79.75
38 2677 35102-4156902-6 Irza Ali Hussain 79.63
39 888 34101-7198209-0 Maryam Shafique Muhammad Shafique 79.63
40 2389 34501-6822628-0 Saira Liaqat Liaqat Ali 79.00
41 2199 35501-0411670-0 Nayab Gull Irfan Ahmad Butt 78.88

42 3111 35202-2112689-4 Mahnoor Dar Muhammad Rehan
Dar 78.75

43 3059 35202-6051013-2 Khadija Arshad Vania Muhammad Arshad 78.63
44 2745 32203-3983323-8 Iqra Zafar Zafar Ali 78.13

45 1094 35201-6578372-0 Faryal Abid Muhammad Abid
Sharif 78.01

46 2570 35302-9809187-0 Shamsa Kanwal Shoukat Ali Saqib 77.88
47 1345 35202-7820972-0 Suman Nasir Nasir Mehmood 77.88
48 1356 35202-4170744-6 Mubeen Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 77.75
49 181 35401-5150796-2 Jawaria Bibi Abid Hussain 77.50
50 275 35202-6335175-2 Badar Un Nisa Muhammad Hussain 77.50

51 858 35202-7322589-0 Shafia Mariyam Muhammad Shafiq
Cheema 77.38

52 66 34104-9975674-2 Khadijah Aslam
Khokhar

Muhammad Aslam
Khokhar 77.38

Discipline of Pathology

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1196 33202-1491247-0 Areej Fatima Allah Ditta 95.25
2 866 35404-9708752-3 Shehroze Khalid Khalid Mahmood 89.75
3 2792 35202-4622347-6 Maham Ali Muhammad Boota 89.13
4 2796 35202-9443340-0 Neelam Gulzar Gulzar Ahmad 87.50
5 2731 35101-9090075-3 James John Ulfat Masih 86.75
6 2499 35201-1184247-8 Noor Fatima Saleem Qaisar 86.50
7 2342 32402-1239962-7 Taimoor Khan Sher Muhammad 86.13

8 1263 35302-7921390-5 Muhammad Waleed
Zia Nayyar Zia 85.38
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9 3114 32203-2650782-9 Shahbaz Hussain Manzoor Hussain 85.38
10 2389 34501-6822628-0 Saira Liaqat Liaqat Ali 85.00
11 3020 35201-8867391-2 Jannat Muhammad Younas 84.75
12 30 35301-3947509-7 Saim Ahmed Khadim Hussain 84.63
13 2702 35103-1230052-6 Rimsha Ainee Muhammad Khalil 84.13

14 1292 54400-7779859-1 Muhammad Usman
Sattar Abdul Sattar 83.88

15 256 35404-1214857-8 Mashal Mehreen Shahadat Ali Khan 83.75
16 2551 33302-9474259-0 Ujala Fatima Shan Muhammad Shan Bari 83.13
17 2896 35102-5987572-3 Muhammad Rizwan Shamso Din 83.13
18 1427 35202-3932109-5 Ahmad Ali Qasim Muhammad Qasim 82.38
19 2889 71501-3434925-3 Asif Hussain Doulat Shah 81.75
20 567 35103-7297875-5 Muhammad Hassam Muhammad Din 81.63
21 2512 35202-0891938-3 Muhammad Awais Muhammad Sabir 81.50
22 1431 33303-3820919-2 Mehvish Liquat Liaquat Ali 81.38
23 2230 32202-4773331-3 Abdullah Mohammad Aslam 81.00
24 2434 33105-0837466-4 Zahra Nasir Nasir Mahmood 80.13
25 2404 31205-5480628-8 Hafsa Tahir Muhammad Tahir 79.50

Discipline of Parasitology

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1540 33100-1326277-0 Ammara Aslam Muhammad Aslam 92.00
2 13 54401-9640475-5 Furqan Munir Muhammad Munir 90.75
3 2786 36203-8526039-9 Kashif Nazir Nazir Ahmad 89.88
4 2272 35404-2114493-4 Um-E-Roman Abadat Ali 88.63
5 2789 17103-0420204-1 Hassan Ali Saadat Khan 85.00
6 1573 34501-0247561-0 Saeeda Fatima Perwaiz Iqbal 84.64
7 2728 31202-6233829-5 Muhammad Shakir Muhammad Siddique 83.25
8 3215 35103-0357769-6 Zeba Nawaz Muhammad Nawaz 82.38

9 87 37301-2661644-3 Muhammad Wahab
Asif Muhammad Asif 81.63

10 2962 35103-4822694-0 Hadia Liaqat Liaqat Ali 81.50
11 1104 35201-3057670-8 Somia Tariq Tariq Jamshaid Bhatti 81.25
12 3227 35103-2588139-4 Saman Fatima Akhtar Hussain 81.13

13 1263 35302-7921390-5 Muhammad Waleed
Zia Nayyar Zia 80.38

14 2518 31202-4256560-1 Mohammad Munawar Mian Riaz Ahmad 80.25
15 567 35103-7297875-5 Muhammad Hassam Muhammad Din 78.63
16 2404 31205-5480628-8 Hafsa Tahir Muhammad Tahir 75.50
17 1935 32304-8341626-5 Muhammad Fahad Abdul Rasheed 75.24
18 3180 35103-5398888-0 Kashaf Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 74.75
19 3040 38301-9128100-3 Asmat Nawaz Gul Mir Khan 73.25

20 2517 35202-9266852-4 Khadija Tariq Muhammad Tariq
Khan 72.38

21 1867 31103-4303826-5 Muhammad Adnan Muhammad Ashraf 71.13
Discipline of Theriogenology

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2678 32103-6395166-1 Kamran Sajid Sajid Hussain 88.88
2 2059 35202-5337135-3 Abdul Jabbar Abdul Sattar 84.50
3 2362 36602-7533728-7 Shahzad Hur Ghulam Hur 83.50
4 610 13101-5063594-9 Ahmed Ali Khan Mubarik Ali Khan 82.63
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5 2230 32202-4773331-3 Abdullah Mohammad Aslam 82.00
6 1011 37302-9152745-7 Zohaib Hassan Muhammad Safdar 81.88
7 1484 38201-6599967-3 Zaighum Usman Abu Usman Moghira 80.13
8 2903 33105-8513729-8 Aman Ashraf Ashraf Ali 80.00
9 1148 33203-0957139-4 Arona Batool Muhammad Siddiq 79.25
10 2896 35102-5987572-3 Muhammad Rizwan Shamso Din 79.13
11 1086 35102-0283179-9 Hafiz Faisal Mahmood Muhammad Mushtaq 78.50

12 1861 34502-8628053-1 Muhammad Waseem
Mahsoom Sajid

Muhammad Hanif
Sajid 78.00

Discipline of Clinical Medicine

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 992 32301-9619842-3 Muhammad Tanvir Ghulam Shabir 87.25
2 2518 31202-4256560-1 Mohammad Munawar Mian Riaz Ahmad 85.25
3 1350 12101-2973129-7 Syed Ali Raza Haider Zulfaqar Haider 85.13

4 758 31102-1974979-1 Muhammad Jawad
Sabir Sabir Ali 84.25

5 2728 31202-6233829-5 Muhammad Shakir Muhammad Siddique 81.25
6 2499 35201-1184247-8 Noor Fatima Saleem Qaisar 80.50
7 2835 35202-3588551-0 Laiba Ashfaq Ashfaq Ahmed 79.75

8 1468 36304-4753169-2 Rimsha Kareem Abdul Kareem
Chughtai 79.13

9 2665 36603-0835893-3 M Aftab Farooq Ahmad Nasir 78.75
10 225 33105-7342907-3 Sohaib Hassan Ghulam Hassan 78.50

Discipline of Veterinary Surgery

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2499 35201-1184247-8 Noor Fatima Saleem Qaisar 81.50
2 3327 34201-3712723-7 Kashif Raza Muhammad Arshad 80.88
3 902 32102-9468578-9 Muhammad Aoun Raza Muhammad Raza 79.25
4 3018 34101-6920216-5 Syed Muhammad Raza Syed Ali Raza Shah 79.25

5 758 31102-1974979-1 Muhammad Jawad
Sabir Sabir Ali 79.25

6 1350 12101-2973129-7 Syed Ali Raza Haider Zulfaqar Haider 79.13
7 2908 36402-2011156-9 Muhammad Ahmad Muhammad Umar 79.00

8 1263 35302-7921390-5 Muhammad Waleed
Zia Nayyar Zia 78.38

9 260 35202-9322975-2 Amna Fayyaz Fayyaz Ahmad Khan 77.75
10 2362 36602-7533728-7 Shahzad Hur Ghulam Hur 77.50

Discipline of Pet Animal Practices

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 610 13101-5063594-9 Ahmed Ali Khan Mubarik Ali Khan 87.63

2 2918 36302-5357154-2 Khushboo Sehar Kanwar Muhammad
Yousaf 81.75

3 2362 36602-7533728-7 Shahzad Hur Ghulam Hur 81.50
4 2693 11101-2866402-3 Abdullah Shah Anwar Kamal Shah 78.13

5 1292 54400-7779859-1 Muhammad Usman
Sattar Abdul Sattar 77.88

6 2620 17301-0232741-1 Mohammad Qadir
Shiraz Shiraz Gul 77.88
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Discipline of Epidemiology and Public Health

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 758 31102-1974979-1 Muhammad Jawad
Sabir Sabir Ali 82.25

2 817 32203-0561747-6 Ayesha Kanwal Shakeel Ahmad 81.88
3 2389 34501-6822628-0 Saira Liaqat Liaqat Ali 81.00
4 2677 35102-4156902-6 Irza Ali Hussain 80.63
5 2518 31202-4256560-1 Mohammad Munawar Mian Riaz Ahmad 80.25
6 2728 31202-6233829-5 Muhammad Shakir Muhammad Siddique 80.25
7 2725 35202-3812205-5 Zeeshan Khan Ihsan Ullah Khan 79.75
8 1196 33202-1491247-0 Areej Fatima Allah Ditta 77.25
9 2557 33202-9188575-4 Iqra Shahzadi Zafar Iqbal 76.25
10 2678 32103-6395166-1 Kamran Sajid Sajid Hussain 75.88

Discipline of One Health

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 3039 38401-3232452-1 Muhammad Sarmad
Yaqoob Muhammad Yaqoob 88.63

2 2389 34501-6822628-0 Saira Liaqat Liaqat Ali 85.00
3 2835 35202-3588551-0 Laiba Ashfaq Ashfaq Ahmed 84.75
4 1615 32103-1839914-4 Humnah Khan Rehmat Ullah 83.00

5 87 37301-2661644-3 Muhammad Wahab
Asif Muhammad Asif 82.63

Faculty of Bio-Sciences, UVAS, Lahore

Discipline of Anatomy and Histology

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 3039 38401-3232452-1 Muhammad Sarmad
Yaqoob Muhammad Yaqoob 88.63

2 2677 35102-4156902-6 Irza Ali Hussain 82.63
3 2059 35202-5337135-3 Abdul Jabbar Abdul Sattar 79.50
4 1407 35202-5306968-0 Faryal Irshad Irshad Ahmad 77.00

5 91 34301-1147260-1 Hafiz Muhammad
Usman Ali Hafiz Inayat Ullah 75.72

6 1548 35404-8110177-4 Rohma Zaib Muhammad
Aurangzaib 75.63

7 2702 35103-1230052-6 Rimsha Ainee Muhammad Khalil 74.13

8 1048 31202-3655058-3 Syed Saud Bukhari Syed Wazarat Hussain
Shah 71.25

9 913 35202-0423602-2 Zoya Arif Arif Hussan Ejaz 68.92
10 224 36304-3206160-2 Misbah Altaf Hussain 67.81
11 1516 35202-5224931-0 Fatima Tahir Tahir Muhammad 67.26
12 981 35202-7783244-1 Aneeb Ullah Rehmat Ullah 64.50

Discipline of Food and Nutrition

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2935 35102-5368315-0 Ramsha Rasheed Azhar Rasheed 88.63
2 2820 35201-0267902-8 Iqra Aslam Muhammad Aslam 87.50
3 299 42501-5250421-4 Nayab Fatima Amjad Hussain 85.38
4 3029 35202-9409701-8 Aimen Ishaque Muhammad Ishaque 85.13
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5 463 35202-5739622-2 Rabiya Nadeem Nadeem Iqbal 85.13
6 3036 34502-9737698-0 Komal Tahawar Khan Tahawar Khan 84.88
7 2822 35202-8573301-4 Mehwish Majeed Muhammad Majeed 84.75
8 2931 35201-1780574-2 Zurwa Maheen Nadeem Ahmed 84.75
9 2992 35404-3748223-0 Mahnoor Matloob Hussain 84.63
10 1455 35401-6398161-0 Maira Razzaq Abdul Razzaq 84.25
11 2591 32203-2659072-0 Yumana Arshad Arshad Shaheen 84.13

12 391 35201-0508507-0 Ayesha Tariq Tariq Mehmood
Sindhu 84.00

13 1180 34102-3320073-4 Zainab Tahir Tahir Ali 83.63
14 2727 35202-2277118-0 Farheen Zulfiqar Zulfiqar Ali 83.00
15 1452 35201-8598986-4 Mnahil Moazzam Moazzam Ali 83.00

16 3019 35201-3399019-0 Fatima Javed Muhammad Arshad
Javed 82.88

17 2950 35202-3289810-4 Zahra Noor Wajid Ameer 82.63
18 3074 35501-0319772-8 Rija Jafar Muhammad Jafar 82.63
19 2968 34101-5988412-4 Ume Farwa Sajid Hassan 82.38

20 1338 35402-2148282-0 Fiza Arooj Afzaal Mahmood
Asghar 82.25

Discipline of Food Safety and Control

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 3072 36501-9681907-4 Areej Tahir Muhammad Ilyas
Tahir 76.63

2 2825 35202-8778347-6 Tahreem Shafique Rana Muhammad
Shafique 75.88

3 1674 35201-9635398-4 Hira Muhammad Muhammad Khalid 73.38
4 2932 35201-8487115-0 Hijab Zahra Syed Mumtaz Hussain 72.13
5 575 35404-5371232-8 Farab Wajid Wajid Ali 71.25

Discipline of Pharmacology and Toxicology

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2641 35202-3430405-4 Sobia Khalid Malik Khalid Irshad 86.25
2 2075 33303-7844379-7 Najaf Jabbar Abdul Jabbar 85.71
3 2947 35202-3428313-6 Sibgha Basharat Basharat Ali 84.38
4 49 35404-6017213-8 Sana Ambreen Muhammad Younas 83.63
5 2602 31203-6365552-8 Taiba Waheed Abdul Waheed 82.25
6 1704 36101-8440454-6 Muqadas Chaudhry Peer Buksh 82.25
7 2930 35202-4196089-8 Rabia Saeed Muhammad Saeed 82.13
8 817 32203-0561747-6 Ayesha Kanwal Shakeel Ahmad 81.88
9 697 35202-9299455-9 Mujahid Hameed Abdul Hameed 81.39
10 328 31301-5270114-6 Shumaila Munir Muhammad Munir 80.13

Discipline of Physiology

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 3039 38401-3232452-1 Muhammad Sarmad
Yaqoob Muhammad Yaqoob 91.63

2 631 36402-8375404-1 Muhammad Bilal
Akram

Muhammad Akram
Naz 89.75

3 2059 35202-5337135-3 Abdul Jabbar Abdul Sattar 88.50

4 758 31102-1974979-1 Muhammad Jawad
Sabir Sabir Ali 87.25

5 1572 34104-2867734-4 Zaibunisa Muhammad Tufail 86.38
6 1704 36101-8440454-6 Muqadas Chaudhry Peer Buksh 82.25
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Discipline of Pharmaceutics

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 855 34102-0250172-7 Arslan Rasool Ghulam Rasool 84.98
2 348 34101-1663707-7 Ehsan Ullah Shahid Rasheed 76.25
3 2998 35202-9447073-4 Tahira Azam Azam Saeed 74.88
4 2058 42301-7818642-4 Sonia Nazir Muhammad Nazir 73.50
5 697 35202-9299455-9 Mujahid Hameed Abdul Hameed 73.39
6 2947 35202-3428313-6 Sibgha Basharat Basharat Ali 73.38
7 341 35202-8161657-6 Amna Sattar Abdul Sattar Bhatti 73.38
8 1449 35202-1805229-8 Aamna Sajid Muhammad Sajid 72.25
9 2075 33303-7844379-7 Najaf Jabbar Abdul Jabbar 71.71
10 1756 38403-0507094-5 Zeeshan Mustafa Muhammad Pervaiz 71.63
11 668 34104-6903628-7 Abu Safyan Abdul Haq 71.38
12 2391 35401-9803125-4 Sapna Zafar Gill Zafar Iqbal Gill 71.01
13 230 35201-8098433-0 Noor Hira Muhammad Sarwar 69.63

14 136 35201-6130440-3 Muhammad Shayan
Ahmad Akhlaq Ahmad 69.50

15 3305 34603-9272337-8 Hina Mumtaz Mumtaz Ahmed 69.38
Discipline of Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2998 35202-9447073-4 Tahira Azam Azam Saeed 88.88
2 668 34104-6903628-7 Abu Safyan Abdul Haq 83.38
3 855 34102-0250172-7 Arslan Rasool Ghulam Rasool 80.98
4 3281 34603-8108178-0 Kainat Tanveer Ahmed 80.13
5 2930 35202-4196089-8 Rabia Saeed Muhammad Saeed 80.13
6 2058 42301-7818642-4 Sonia Nazir Muhammad Nazir 79.50
7 3225 34101-9888187-4 Samar Fatima Hashmi Azam Hussain Hashmi 79.13
8 94 36402-3007399-0 Mahwish Muhammad Shamim 76.50
9 2905 35202-7348780-9 Ahmed Arshad Arshad Ali 75.88
10 3305 34603-9272337-8 Hina Mumtaz Mumtaz Ahmed 75.38
11 3031 33102-4534258-0 Drakhshaan Muhammad Abdullah 75.38

12 126 36601-2052245-8 Hafiza Aleena Tahir
(Late) Tahir Farooq
.Nasira Parveen
(Mother)

75.29

13 348 34101-1663707-7 Ehsan Ullah Shahid Rasheed 74.25
14 1449 35202-1805229-8 Aamna Sajid Muhammad Sajid 74.25
15 1756 38403-0507094-5 Zeeshan Mustafa Muhammad Pervaiz 73.63

Discipline of Pharmacology and Therapeutics

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 47 35401-3955944-4 Saira Attaullah Attaullah 94.63
2 668 34104-6903628-7 Abu Safyan Abdul Haq 83.38
3 2764 35401-6899190-8 Somia Sarfraz Muhammad Sarfraz 80.75
4 2972 36104-9306334-4 Maria Ali Zulfiqar Ali 80.63
5 2947 35202-3428313-6 Sibgha Basharat Basharat Ali 78.38
6 2930 35202-4196089-8 Rabia Saeed Muhammad Saeed 77.13
7 2998 35202-9447073-4 Tahira Azam Azam Saeed 75.88
8 3281 34603-8108178-0 Kainat Tanveer Ahmed 73.13
9 479 34202-3025366-4 Yousma Gul Muhammad Yousaf 72.50
10 328 31301-5270114-6 Shumaila Munir Muhammad Munir 72.13
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11 697 35202-9299455-9 Mujahid Hameed Abdul Hameed 71.39

12 1409 32103-0304636-9 Muhammad Saleem
Noor

Fida Muhammad
Gujjar 71.16

13 49 35404-6017213-8 Sana Ambreen Muhammad Younas 70.63
14 664 34101-8883617-5 Muhammad Ahmad Muhammad Azhar 69.88
15 997 33301-7798498-3 Nauman Ejaz Ejaz Mahmood 68.88

Discipline of Biochemistry

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2862 31302-2892362-8 Rimsha Maryam Abdul Ghaffar 89.38
2 3048 34301-7461417-2 Zunaira Zulfiqar Zulfiqar Ali 88.63
3 1004 31103-7304816-6 Rida Fatima Kousar Ali 87.38
4 3143 34302-3886482-0 Benish Mumtaz Mumtaz Ahmad 86.38
5 327 35403-3421934-2 Ayisha Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf 86.25
6 618 34602-6228670-8 Ayesha Muddasser Muddasser Ali 84.38
7 1885 35202-4605652-8 Ayesha Arshad Muhammad Arshad 84.13

8 688 31102-3786182-8 Ayesha Aslam Muhammad Aslam
Javed 83.75

9 2619 33100-4369495-2 Ayesha Muhammad Shafique 83.25

10 557 32403-8022243-7 Ahmad Raza Qari Khursheed
Ahmad 83.00

11 3010 34502-7850279-4 Ayesha Sehar Muhammad Arif Javed 82.75
12 1886 35202-6266129-6 Wania Waris Waris Ali 81.50
13 1932 35101-0770212-4 Shumaila Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf 81.25
14 2521 34101-8561245-4 Hifza Manzoor Manzoor Ahmad 80.13
15 1590 32103-8064633-1 M.Kamran Abdul Aziz 79.50

Discipline of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 3111 35202-2112689-4 Mahnoor Dar Muhammad Rehan
Dar 91.75

2 2977 35102-0376584-3 Muhammad Zohaib
Fayyaz Fayyaz Ahmad 90.13

3 80 35404-1837759-7 Muhammad Waqas Rukhsana 89.88
4 1364 35202-7833904-9 Hassan Rafique Muhammad Rafique 88.00
5 217 36601-3649230-4 Kainat Ali Shoukat Ali 86.75
6 530 35202-0851923-6 Areeba Akram Muhammad Akram 86.00

7 3195 33303-6439796-2 Sana Zafar Muhammad Zafar
Iqbal 85.75

8 945 35201-8858354-2 Mahrukh Muhammad Afzal 85.50
9 1081 35202-5143809-8 Syeda Batool Fatima Khalid 85.38
10 27 35202-3353683-0 Sara Shahid Muhammad Shahid 85.00
11 428 35201-3324677-2 Misbah Khan Waqar Ahmad Khan 84.88
12 3193 38101-3748276-4 Jawaria Ibrahim Muhammad Ibrahim 84.50

13 3191 35302-0254120-9 Muhammad Naveer
Hassan Mian Hassan Raza 84.00

14 1365 35202-0751783-4 Noor Ul Huda Ijaz Ahmed 83.75

15 3123 35202-5691352-2 Iqra Aman Rana Aman Ullah
Khan 83.63

16 3190 35202-2950436-0 Sania Khalid Muhammad Khalid 83.50
17 1004 31103-7304816-6 Rida Fatima Kousar Ali 83.38
18 364 35202-6525108-3 Bilal Ahmed Dr. Fazal- Ur -Rehman 82.50
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Discipline of Environmental Sciences

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 3062 34402-9968191-2 Shehr Bano Tariq Mehmood 82.50
2 2675 35202-8075932-2 Aimen Mughal Mirza Israr-Ul-Haq 81.13
3 2253 35202-0821172-3 Fayyaz-Ud-Din Rafi-Ud-Din 69.00

Faculty of Animal Production & Technology

Discipline of Poultry Production

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 3264 33100-3936242-9 Saqlain Tahir Muhammad Boota 82.63
2 3206 35302-4219871-2 Smile Manzoor Manzoor Ahmad 82.50
3 466 34502-5165893-7 Muhammad Asad Muhammad Afzal 81.13

4 570 32304-4096453-9 Rana Muhammad
Adnan Islam Muhammad Islam 76.13

5 3157 33104-7137027-5 Muhammad Romail Muhammad Ashfaq 74.38
6 1946 35303-7513401-5 Hooziafa Munir Muhammad Munir 74.00
7 972 36602-4660403-9 Mujeeb Hassan Muhammad Ramzan 72.00

Discipline of Dairy Technology

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2718 38402-2960375-1 Hafiz Syed Haroon Ali
Shah Syed Furqan Ali Shah 92.25

2 499 53201-4547337-6 Ayesha Lutf Lutfullah 86.25
3 1401 37405-6053630-0 Uswa Ahmed Nisar Ahmed 85.38
4 2958 35103-6155137-8 Hafiza Marium Khalid Khalid Maqsood 84.50
5 648 35103-4717447-3 Akhtar Ali Barkat Ali 83.88
6 1718 35202-6531302-8 Dua Anwar Muhammad Anwar 83.50

7 3221 35202-0622534-9 Hafiz Muhammad
Muneeb Akram Muhammad Akram 82.00

8 2944 35103-4031571-8 Hafsa Amin Muhammad Amin 81.75
9 120 35302-3292546-3 Muneeb Ur Rehman Muhammad Afzal 80.75
10 256 35404-1214857-8 Mashal Mehreen Shahadat Ali Khan 78.75
11 1231 36402-1182578-5 Ray Sohaib Ahmad Muhammad Aslam 78.75
12 1550 35103-4164431-4 Shagufta Barkat Barkat Ali 76.63
13 2896 35102-5987572-3 Muhammad Rizwan Shamso Din 76.13
14 3017 21505-7149455-5 Doust Ullah Muhammad Abdul Hai 74.38
15 1307 35202-0999309-2 Ayesha Arif Muhammad Arif 74.25

Discipline of Livestock Management

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2422 32304-7314235-9 Muhammad Hafeez
Ullah Muhammad Abdullah 82.75

2 1047 36104-9073574-3 Muhammad Aamir
Farooq Abdul Raoof 81.63

3 410 32301-0153690-1 Assad Muneer Chohdary Muhammad
Muneer 80.88

4 1411 31202-7635304-3 Muhammad Umar Muhammad Ashiq 77.50

5 1292 54400-7779859-1 Muhammad Usman
Sattar Abdul Sattar 76.88

6 3017 21505-7149455-5 Doust Ullah Muhammad Abdul Hai 76.38
7 2725 35202-3812205-5 Zeeshan Khan Ihsan Ullah Khan 72.75
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8 2634 35404-8853202-3 Muhammad Bilal Muhammad Tahir 69.38
9 3009 35301-9050945-9 Asad Ali Muhammad Sabir Ali 67.75
10 3040 38301-9128100-3 Asmat Nawaz Gul Mir Khan 61.25

Discipline of Animal Breeding and Genetics

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 376 32304-5084020-9 Ali Ahmed Sherazi Syed Mansha Hussain 86.88
2 2184 36104-6211656-5 Munwar Ali Muhammad Anwar 86.75
3 2777 34101-3422986-5 Faseeh Ahmad Munawar Hussain 79.63

4 758 31102-1974979-1 Muhammad Jawad
Sabir Sabir Ali 79.25

5 1403 36101-9578446-2 Maria Eman Muhammad Iqbal 78.50

6 1183 35303-5877791-9 Muhammad Huzaifa
Tahir Muhammad Shahbaz 69.75

7 3273 33202-2269802-5 Muhammad Usama
Umer Zafar Abbas 65.13

Discipline of Genetics

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1412 35202-5354587-2 Rameesha Rasheed Rasheed Anwar 79.25
2 903 35202-0622448-9 Noor Ul Huda Ahmad Khalil Ahmed 78.75

3 1141 34601-3911299-0 Iqra Arif Muhammad Arif
Choudhary 75.75

4 364 35202-6525108-3 Bilal Ahmed Dr. Fazal- Ur -Rehman 75.50
5 2980 35101-1419332-8 Javeria Khan Muhammad Abbas 72.88
6 1304 35202-0999309-2 Ayesha Arif Muhammad Arif 71.25

Discipline of Animal Nutrition

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1068 36303-2464727-1 Muhammad Muneeb Muhammad Latif 90.13
2 1538 36302-0385770-9 Ijaz Hussain Zahoor Hussain 82.00
3 2665 36603-0835893-3 M Aftab Farooq Ahmad Nasir 80.75
4 100 37203-6303606-2 Dur E Nayab Amir Sultan 79.88
5 1260 36104-6211656-5 Munwar Ali Muhammad Anwar 79.75
6 2728 31202-6233829-5 Muhammad Shakir Muhammad Siddique 79.25

7 627 31104-1291150-3 Muhammad Arslan
Chishti Ghulam Chishti 76.88

8 2422 32304-7314235-9 Muhammad Hafeez
Ullah Muhammad Abdullah 76.75

9 633 36603-3336166-4 Qazal Hina Abdul Majid 76.13
10 3296 35202-3975388-3 Muneeb Ahmed Ghulam Murtaza 75.75
11 1403 36101-9578446-2 Maria Eman Muhammad Iqbal 74.50

12 368 32102-0860700-1 Talha Ahmad Mian Muhammad
Abubakar Siddiq 71.38

Discipline of Meat Science and Technology

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2676 35501-0344861-5 Muhammad Shaheryar Akram Ullah 80.75
2 2190 32402-8889094-6 Faiza Fareed Muhammad Yousif 78.13
3 1738 35202-9540987-3 Muhammad Waleed Khalid Mehmood 77.63

4 108 33302-9498408-1 Muhammad Hussain
Nasir Muhammad Ashraf 76.38

5 2750 35201-3029711-3 Muhammad Akram Aslam Parvaiz 74.25
6 3218 32103-2194556-4 Shanza Haq Haq Nawaz 73.88
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7 3206 35302-4219871-2 Smile Manzoor Manzoor Ahmad 72.50
8 3017 21505-7149455-5 Doust Ullah Muhammad Abdul Hai 72.38
9 1411 31202-7635304-3 Muhammad Umar Muhammad Ashiq 71.50
10 3157 33104-7137027-5 Muhammad Romail Muhammad Ashfaq 71.38
11 2760 36301-3557348-7 Ahmad Fawad Khalil Khalil Ahmad Khore 70.25
12 3264 33100-3936242-9 Saqlain Tahir Muhammad Boota 68.63
13 3234 33304-0380175-1 Hafeez Ur Rehman Sikandar Ali 67.88

14 1389 35201-2001518-0 Iram Shahzadi Muhammad Ashraf
Nasir 66.09

15 3040 38301-9128100-3 Asmat Nawaz Gul Mir Khan 65.25

Faculty of Fisheries & Wildlife, UVAS, Lahore

Discipline of Fisheries and Aquaculture

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 3181 35103-6057272-4 Sana Mushtaq Muhammad Mushtaq 78.38
2 3096 34101-3693821-3 Aafaq Younas Muhammad Younas 76.75
3 1929 35101-7962826-9 Asif Amanat Amant Ali 76.00

4 2842 34104-5588896-1 Muhammad Hammad
Noor

Muhammad Javaid
Akram 72.25

5 2127 34201-1225817-3 Badar Rasool Qazi Abdul Rehman 68.89
6 981 35202-7783244-1 Aneeb Ullah Rehmat Ullah 66.50
7 537 35404-6636280-0 Mehlil Muhammad Liaqat 63.75

Discipline of Wildlife and Ecology

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 952 35103-2633224-0 Tahira Abbas Abbas Ali 83.88
2 956 35103-8850016-0 Sidra Mushtaq Mushtaq Ahmad 82.63
3 989 35101-9689197-4 Kalsoom Shar Shar Muhammad 80.88
4 983 56302-4338709-0 Iqra Qaisrani Maula Dad 78.00
5 3316 35201-8985559-8 Kashaf Nokhaz Nokhaiz Akhtar 77.13

6 3083 35102-4844402-6 Ifra Saleem Ghori Muhammad Saleem
Khan Ghori 76.63

7 934 32304-6606625-8 Anisa Tahir Tahir Shabir 74.00

8 2716 35103-4809032-4 Fatima Asim Asim Mehmood
Qamar 73.88

9 919 45102-2806153-3 Rahib Ali Muhammad Arif 73.88
10 2938 35103-4472070-4 Humaira Akram Muhammad Akram 73.50
11 3058 35103-9691655-0 Saleha Javed Muhammad Javed 73.25
12 2127 34201-1225817-3 Badar Rasool Qazi Abdul Rehman 71.89
13 1585 38403-4522333-4 Hadia Jafree Najamul Hassan 71.38
14 446 35102-8444950-8 Amina Azam Muhammad Azam Ali 71.36
15 2538 34502-0672840-8 Nimra Nayab Shabbir Ahmad 71.25

Discipline of Zoology

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 3030 31102-3418223-0 Areej Fatima Hafiz Abdul Jalil 85.13
2 3316 35201-8985559-8 Kashaf Nokhaz Nokhaiz Akhtar 83.13
3 22 35103-9165186-0 Mariam Munir Munir Ahmad 82.88
4 956 35103-8850016-0 Sidra Mushtaq Mushtaq Ahmad 82.63
5 952 35103-2633224-0 Tahira Abbas Abbas Ali 78.88
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6 983 56302-4338709-0 Iqra Qaisrani Maula Dad 78.00
7 989 35101-9689197-4 Kalsoom Shar Shar Muhammad 77.88
8 2980 35101-1419332-8 Javeria Khan Muhammad Abbas 77.88

9 3083 35102-4844402-6 Ifra Saleem Ghori Muhammad Saleem
Khan Ghori 76.63

10 2716 35103-4809032-4 Fatima Asim Asim Mehmood
Qamar 75.88

11 3287 35103-9677795-2 Samreen Qasim Muhammad Qasim 75.25
12 19 35103-5877697-8 Amina Mushtaq Muhammad Mushtaq 73.88
13 3096 34101-3693821-3 Aafaq Younas Muhammad Younas 72.75
14 1512 35103-8728440-7 Noor Al Hassan Din Muhammad 72.50
15 2538 34502-0672840-8 Nimra Nayab Shabbir Ahmad 72.25
16 3058 35103-9691655-0 Saleha Javed Muhammad Javed 71.25
17 3341 35302-6592922-2 Masooma Fatima Umar Hayat 70.13
18 3069 36401-8715017-6 Laiba Nawaz Muhammad Nawaz 69.75
19 484 38101-7653684-1 Sami Ullah Khan Bahadur 68.13
20 3188 35103-3621569-4 Rukhsana Jabbar Abdul Jabber 65.00

Discipline of Botany

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1236 35501-0376860-2 Bisma Ikram Muhammad Ikram
Ullah 78.00

2 2232 34601-4509883-6 Isha Tariq Tariq Nawaz Butt 71.83
3 1670 33302-0612833-0 Ramsha Kanwal Ghulam Murtaza 71.75
4 959 35103-8614908-2 Noor Fatima Muhammad Saeed 71.75
5 2938 35103-4472070-4 Humaira Akram Muhammad Akram 70.50
6 3001 34101-5624657-2 Maryam Ehsan Hafiz Ehsan 70.25
7 3252 35103-6836403-1 Waheed Amjad Ali Muhammad 68.13
8 809 35301-0919924-6 Fatima Ghafoor Abdul Ghafoor 67.88
9 1827 34501-0839252-1 Muhammad Ahsan Barkatali 63.50
10 3295 35202-9875687-5 Muhammad Rashid Muhammad Ramzan 61.38
11 2589 35301-8382993-4 Sana Hanif Muhammad Hanif 59.75

Jhang Campus

Discipline of Pathology (Jhang)

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2495 32102-6605142-9 Muhammad Tariq Aziz
Jugnoo

Malik Muhammad
Nawaz 83.75

2 256 35404-1214857-8 Mashal Mehreen Shahadat Ali Khan 83.75
3 2148 33202-1807231-3 Shaheryar Khan Altaf Hussain 75.88

4 367 32402-3555497-5 Muhammad Arslan
Yasin Ghulam Yasin 75.13

5 1532 33302-0152942-5 Muhammad Omaeer
Qasim Muhammad Shafi 74.46

6 1132 33202-0161512-3 Muhammed Asad
Hayat Allah Ditta 74.13

7 2444 38201-9118753-4 Samaha Tahniat Asif Baig 73.07
8 1267 33202-8496771-0 Iram Manzoor Hafiz Manzoor Ahmad 69.13
9 1082 32304-0318907-2 Aiman Rehman Malik Abdul Rehman 68.13
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Discipline of Microbiology (Jhang)

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 426 31102-9707322-6 Arooj Fatima Muhammad Arshad 82.63
2 3033 33202-8189070-2 Arfa Tehreem Abdul Majeed 75.50
3 2785 33202-5538224-5 Haseeb Asif Asif Zubair 74.13
4 376 32304-5084020-9 Ali Ahmed Sherazi Syed Mansha Hussain 73.88
5 3314 33303-0228743-8 Areeza Kainat Muhammad Mushtaq 72.38
6 2780 33202-7441579-3 Asad Ali Rana Khursheed Ali 72.00
7 1082 32304-0318907-2 Aiman Rehman Malik Abdul Rehman 67.13
8 2148 33202-1807231-3 Shaheryar Khan Altaf Hussain 65.88

Discipline of Parasitology (Jhang)

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2495 32102-6605142-9 Muhammad Tariq Aziz
Jugnoo

Malik Muhammad
Nawaz 82.75

2 1132 33202-0161512-3 Muhammed Asad
Hayat Allah Ditta 76.13

3 2148 33202-1807231-3 Shaheryar Khan Altaf Hussain 72.88
4 3125 33202-3505279-3 Danish Mumtaz Mumtaz Hussain Shah 70.25
5 1808 33202-4405527-1 Naasir Abbas Muhammad Amir 60.44

Discipline of Epidemiology and Public Health (Jhang)

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 67 36502-3355424-1 Raheel Khan Irfan Ahmad Khan 68.50
2 2148 33202-1807231-3 Shaheryar Khan Altaf Hussain 67.88

Discipline of Clinical Medicine (Jhang)

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 514 32303-4213094-3 Arshad Abbas Ghulam Abbas 73.63

2 2614 37405-0736665-5 Muhammad Talha
Talib Talib Hussain 72.50

3 1132 33202-0161512-3 Muhammed Asad
Hayat Allah Ditta 69.13

4 222 33202-4829921-7 Muhammad Nouman
Azam Riaz Mehmood 68.88

5 1267 33202-8496771-0 Iram Manzoor Hafiz Manzoor Ahmad 66.13
6 356 33202-0541161-3 Taimoor Nasrullah Muhammad Nasrullah 64.75

Discipline of Animal Nutrition (Jhang)

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1068 36303-2464727-1 Muhammad Muneeb Muhammad Latif 90.13

2 627 31104-1291150-3 Muhammad Arslan
Chishti Ghulam Chishti 76.88

3 3155 33105-2194771-7 Nouman Hassan Muhammad Niaz 69.88
4 1151 31104-6479074-1 Aftab Ahmed Shabir Ahmed 69.13
5 1267 33202-8496771-0 Iram Manzoor Hafiz Manzoor Ahmad 64.13
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Discipline of Biochemistry (Jhang)

Sr # Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2863 35202-1756725-8 Mariam Nadeem M. Nadeem 79.00
2 3329 33202-8189231-9 Waqas Haider Mushtaq Ahmad 76.88
3 3125 33202-3505279-3 Danish Mumtaz Mumtaz Hussain Shah 68.25

Errors and Omissions are Excepted
-Sd-

(Dr. Sakhra Mahmood)
Director

Fee Schedule Morning

Particular 1st. semester non
UVAS Graduate

1st semester
UVAS Graduate

1st semester
Faculty
Members non
UVAS Graduate

1st Faculty
Members UVAS
Graduate

Boarder 119780/- 104100/- 69170/- 53490/-
Non Boarder 86370/- 70690/- 35760/- 20080/-

Fee Schedule Evening
Particular 1st. semester outsider 1st semester UVAS Graduate
Boarder 187780/- 172100/-
Non Boarder 154370/- 138690/-

 An amount to Rs. 2200/- will be charged for Ph. D admitted students who have basic
DVM degree as PVMC registration fee in addition to admission fee .

 An amount of Rs. 300/- will be charged as DMC fee in addition to admission fee.
 An amount of Rs. 4400/- certificate verification is already included in above

mentioned fee

Note: -
1. Challan form is available in the Directorate of Advanced Studies. Candidate

will submit challan form in Bank Alfalah.  If a candidate fails to submit his
challan form in the Directorate of Advanced Studies after depositing the fee,
his admission will be considered cancelled.


